| Form P'<br>(Rev. 0:<br>OMB N. 101735070   | IN FORM COVER SHEET  |
|---|--|
| Tab settings       ➡       ▼       ▼         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T   | rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>William James IVORY   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | s 🗾 No   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | 5400 Bayfront Plaza<br>Street Address:   |
| Security Agreement Change of  | Name         P.O. Box 58145  |
| Other April 30, 2001 Execution Date:  | Santa Clara California<br>City:State/Country:  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>19/862351  | new application, the execution date of the application is: 2001<br>B. Patent No.(s)  |
| Additional  | numbers attached? TYes 💌 No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences of party to whom correspondences of the second | ondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$                               |
| Michaelson & Wallace  | Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)   |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Parkway 109 Office Cen<br>Street Address:<br>328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box  |  |
| City:Zip:   |  |
| DO  | NOT USE THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form<br>is a true copy of the original document.<br>Peter L. MICHAELSON<br>Name of Person Signing  | The first of the second and any attached copy  |
|   | Juding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3  |
| Mail documents to be re   | corded with required cover sheet information to:<br>of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments (3COM91REC/63:ca)<br>Washington, D.C. 20231 |
| /   | PATENT   |

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if only one name is listed below) or we (if plural names are listed below), the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## (Name of Assignee): 3Com Corporation

a corporation of (state or country): State of Delaware

## having a place of business at (address): <u>5400 Bayfront Plaza,</u> P.O. Box 58145, Santa Clara, CA 95052-8145, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled:

## (Title of Invention): "Method and Apparatus for Telephone Dialling Using a Network Device"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Michaelson & Wallace the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

William J Ivory (Inventor's Name)

<u>30<sup>-4</sup>April 200</u>/ Date